

GAHC010232492018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/3795/2018

ON THE ABDUL KADER, HIS LEGAL HEIR MD. HELAL ALI
THE SECRETARY IN-CHARGE OF NARAYANGAON UNNAYN SAMITEE,
S/O- LT. KERAMAT ALI
R/O- VILL.- NARAYANGAON, MOUZA- PASCHIM BANBHAG UDER
GHOGRAPAR POLICE STATION, P.O.- TINIPUKHURI, DIST.- NALBARI,
ASSAM, PIN- 781367

VERSUS

SRI MANESWAR BRAHMA AND 3 ORS.
S/O- LT. LAKSHI BRAHMA

2:SRI PRABIN BRAHMA
S/O- LT. KALICHARAN BRAHMA

3:SRI BALEN BORO
S/O- LT. THALLA BORO

4:SRI BHABEN BRAHMA
S/O- LT. JUGAL BRAHMA
ALL ARE RESIDENTS OF VILL.- TINIPUKHURI
MOUZA- PASCHIM BANBHAG UNDER TAMULPUR POLICE STATION
P.O.- TINIPUKHURI
DIST.- BAKSA
ASSAM
PIN- 78136

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. K SARMA

Advocate for the Respondent : MR. S K SAHARIAH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA**

ORDER

Date : --22.02.2021

Heard Mr. D.J. Talukdar, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. C. Sharma, learned counsel appears on behalf of Mr. S.C. Sharma, learned counsel for the caveator/respondent.

Mr. Talukdar has submitted that the he has to file an affidavit-in-reply in connection with the counter affidavit filed by the caveator, on that ground has prayed for three (3) weeks time.

Prayer is allowed.

Matter may be listed after three (3) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant